Legistar File ID No. RES 22-165 Agenda Item No. 13



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

Removed from agenda via additions and corrections

a. Consider adopting a resolution to approve an Addendum to the Final Environmental Impact Report for the Carmel River Floodplain Restoration and Environmental Enhancement (CRFREE) Project (REF140048) to amend mitigation measure HF-5 to allow specified construction involving initial floodplain restoration work on the east side of State Route 1, before construction of the causeway portion of the CRFREE Project; and b. Consider adopting a resolution revising the Mitigation, Monitoring and Report Plan for the CRFREE Project to incorporate changes to the Final EIR as adopted by the Board of Supervisors on January 28, 2020, and to amend mitigation measure HF-5. Project: REF140048 - Carmel River Floodplain Restoration and Environmental Enhancement (CRFREE) Project Location: Carmel River Floodplain Restoration and Environmental Enhancement (CRFREE), State Highway Route 1, Carmel, CA, 93923, Carmel Area Land Use Plan, Assessor's Parcel Numbers (APNs) 243-071-005-000, 243-071-006-000, 243-071-007-000, 243-021-007-000, 157-121-001-000 and 243-081-005-000, 243-071-008-000 Propos

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting August 30, 2022.

Dated: September 1, 2022 File ID: RES 22-165 Agenda Item No.: 13 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deputy